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ANSWERED ON-05/04/2023


BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN TELANGANA


3767. DR. K. LAXMAN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the targets fixed under the Bharatmala Pariyojana which was started in the year 2017;

(b) the details of targets achieved so far and the funds spent thereon; and

(c) the details of the developmental works executed so far and proposed to be executed in the State of Telangana particularly in Hyderabad under the said Pariyojana?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b)         Bharatmala Pariyojana has been approved by the Government of India in 2017

covering length of 34,800 km. at an estimated cost of Rs. 5.35 Lakhs Crore. Under the said

Pariyojana, projects are to be executed under the different categories i.e. Economic Corridors

Development, Inter-corridor and Feeder Routes Development, National Corridors Efficiency

Improvement, Border and International Connectivity Roads, Coastal and Port Connectivity

Roads and Expressways as also balance roads under NHDP. As of now, 26,634 Km. has been approved and about 12,550 Km. has been completed. The projects under Bharatmala

Pariyojana are targeted for award by Financial Year (FY) 2024-25 and completion by FY

2027-28. Total expenditure made by NHAI since 2017-18 are as under:

FY Total Expenditure (In Rs. Crores)

2017-18 83230.58

2018-19 95206.64

2019-20 104064.78

2020-21 125350.41

2021-22 172301.70

2022-23 (up to Feb 2023) 148638.93

(c)       The details of the developmental works in the State of Telangana particularly in and

around Hyderabad under the said Pariyojana are annexed.


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 3767 ON 05TH APRIL, 2023 ASKED BY SHRI DR. K. LAXMAN

REGARDING ‘BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN TELANGANA’

Details of the developmental works in the State of Telangana particularly in and around Hyderabad under the Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase-1


S. No Name of the Project NH No
Length

(Kms)

Status of the

Project

1 Akkalkot – Kurnool 150 C 77.50 Ongoing Project

2 Jadcherla - Marikal 167 39
Invitation of bids

under process

3 Marikal - Deosugur 167 46 Bids invited

4 Suryapet - Khammam 365BB 58.63 Completed Project

5 Khammam - TS/AP Border 365BG 105.32 Ongoing Project

6 Armoor - Mancherial 63 131.2 DPR in Progress

7 Jagtial - Karimnagar 563 59.00 Bids invited

8 Warangal - Karimnagar 563 68 Project awarded

9 Sangareddy-Nanded-Akola 161 135.75 Completed Project

10

Northern part of

Hyderabad Regional Ring

to Hyderabad

GF 158.64 DPR in Progress

11 Thondupally to Kothur 44 12 Project awarded

12
Kallakal to

Gundlapochampalli
44 17 Ongoing Project

13
Gundlapochampalli to

Bowenpalli
44 10 Ongoing Project

Total 918.04

*****

